my dy	04	-10-2000 —		
FORM PTO-1595 3 1200 BFG Docket No. 1980034	RECORD,	N NARA ANA KANA KANA KANA KANA KANA KANA	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMI Patent and Trademar	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	Patents and 1	1313976 orig	ginal documents or copy the	ereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	QE JCS	2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):	21-
James Warren Rudolph		Name: THE B.F.GOODR	ICH COMPANY	D
Scott William Stevens	MAR 1 3 2000 告	Internal Address:		
	CATENT & TRADER			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta				
	Yes X No	Street Address: 2550 W	est Tyvola Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>
X Assignment N	lerger			
Security Agreement C	Change of Name	City: <u>Charlotte</u>	State: NC ZIP: 282	217
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) a	attached?	-
Execution Date(s): November 9, 199	8		Yes X	No
 4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 	. ,	tion, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)	application is:	
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No		.
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed 		6. Total number of applicatio	ins and patents involved:	1
Name: David M. Ronyak				
Address: The B.F.Goodrich	Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Patent Law Depar	rtment	Enclosed		
Street Address: 9921 Brecksville F	Road	X Authorized to be cl	harged to deposit account	
City: Brecksville State: OH	Zip: 44141-3247	8. Deposit account number:	07-1625	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit accou	unt)
04/07/2000 TTON11 00000342 071625 RUDOL	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli- copy of the original document.	\sim		attached copy is a true	<u> </u>
David M. Ronyak	David on R	Japan	March 3 0-000	>
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
		Total number of pages	s comprising cover sheet:	2
		B	ΔΤΕΝΤ	

REEL: 10664 FRAME: 0559

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, JAMES WARREN RUDOLPH and SCOTT WILLIAM STEVENS , have made a certain invention described in an application for letter patent, executed by me/us, respectively, on the day indicated below, and entitled

COMBINATION CVI/CVD AND HEAT TREAT SUSCEPTOR LID

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY, a New York corporation, having its principal office located at 4020 Kinross Lakes Parkway, Richfield, Ohio 44286-9368, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letter patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues of said letters patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and I/we agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate fully to vest in said THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY the rights herein conveyed.

SIGN HERE	Inventor	James	Manu	Rudolph
	\mathcal{L}	First Name JAMES	Middle Name WARREN	Last Mame RUDOLPH
State of	CRADO	<u>}</u>		
County of PLIE	BCO	}SS _}		

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged

that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this \mathcal{APH} day of

rtopen 198

Meetly Coltette Notary Public

asminission Capitas: 9-30-01

SEAL

SECOND INVENTOR SIGN HERE	Inventor	trat	William	Hurn-
		First Name SCOTT	Middle Name WILLIAM	Last Name STEVENS
State of0	ORHDO	} }ss		
County of PU	EBLO	_}33		

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged

that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this $\underline{\mathscr{A}nd^2}$ day of

-1 lovember 1998

Multy Coltetti Notary Public Mu domain Charas : 9-20-01

SEAL

RECORDED: 03/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 10664 FRAME: 0560